Hellermannlyton

Specification Sheet

Part Number: 170-03130

Article Number

Type

Color

Quantity Per

Product Description

Short Description

Center-slit overlapping design allows quick and easy access to the wires
and cables for future maintenance or inspection without disassembly.
Flexible material allows it to easily wrap around a variety of component
shapes and sizes, making it easier to use than slit-loom tubing or
spiral-wrap materials.

A unigue weave pattern provides increased coverage and greater
resistance to abrasion, dust and debris.

Overlapping design enhances flexibility, allowing it to shift and bend
without exposing wire and cables.

170-03130

BSPSW1120B

Black (BK)

box

A lateral split semi-rigid braided sleeving configuration used when ease
of installation and repeat access to wire bundle is required. The lateral
split allows the sleeving to open and accommodate a variety of bundling
requirements. The 25% edge overlap rolls back over connectors and
splices without exposing the bundled wires.

Braided Sleeving, Split Wrap, 1.5" Dia, PET, Black, 75 ft/bulk reel


https://www.hellermanntyton.us/

Global Part Name

Length L (Imperial)

Length L (Metric)

Bundle Diameter Min (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Min (Metric)

Bundle Diameter Max (Imperial)

Bundle Diameter Max (Metric)

Diameter D (Imperial)

Diameter D (Metric)

Nominal Diameter (Imperial)

Nominal Diameter (Metric)

Wall Thickness WT (Imperial)

Wall Thickness WT (Metric)

Material

Material Shortcut

BSPSW1120B-PET-BK

75.0

22.9

0.1

2.54

15

38.1

15

38.1

15

38.1

0.038

0.97

Polyester (PET)

PET



Flammability UL 94 V-0

Halogen Free Yes

UV Resistant (Yes/No) No

Operating Temperature -94°F to +257°F (-70°C to +125°C)
Reach Compliant (Article 33) Yes

ROHS Compliant Yes

UL Recognized (US) Yes

Package Quantity (Imperial) 75

Package Quantity (Metric) 22.86

Customs Number 5808100000

About HellermannTyton

HellermannTyton is a global manufacturer of cable management and identification solutions for automotive, solar,
electrical, construction, industrial automation, broadband and other OEM markets. The company's integrated approach
to product design, sustainability, production, quality assurance and delivery is optimized to benefit local and global
customers. HellermannTyton operates in 39 countries, with North American headquarters in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
(www.hellermann.tyton.com).
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