HellermannTyton

Specification Sheet

Part Number: 170-03130



Center-slit overlapping design allows quick and easy access to the wires and cables for future maintenance or inspection without disassembly. Flexible material allows it to easily wrap around a variety of component shapes and sizes, making it easier to use than slit-loom tubing or spiral-wrap materials.

A unique weave pattern provides increased coverage and greater resistance to abrasion, dust and debris.

Overlapping design enhances flexibility, allowing it to shift and bend without exposing wire and cables.

Article Number 170-03130

Type BSPSW1120B

Color Black (BK)

Quantity Per box

Product Description A lateral split semi-rigid braided sleeving configuration used when ease

of installation and repeat access to wire bundle is required. The lateral split allows the sleeving to open and accommodate a variety of bundling requirements. The 25% edge overlap rolls back over connectors and

splices without exposing the bundled wires.

Short Description Braided Sleeving, Split Wrap, 1.5" Dia, PET, Black, 75 ft/bulk reel

Length L (Imperial)	75.0
Length L (Metric)	22.9
Bundle Diameter Min (Imperial)	0.1
Bundle Diameter Min (Metric)	2.54
Bundle Diameter Max (Imperial)	1.5
Bundle Diameter Max (Metric)	38.1
Diameter D (Imperial)	1.5
Diameter D (Metric)	38.1
Nominal Diameter (Imperial)	1.5
Nominal Diameter (Metric)	38.1
Wall Thickness WT (Imperial)	0.038
Wall Thickness WT (Metric)	0.97

Material Polyester (PET)

PET

Material Shortcut

Flammability UL 94 V-0 Halogen Free Yes UV Resistant (Yes/No) No **Operating Temperature** -94°F to +257°F (-70°C to +125°C) Reach Compliant (Article 33) Yes **ROHS Compliant** Yes UL Recognized (US) Yes Package Quantity (Imperial) 75 Package Quantity (Metric) 22.86

About HellermannTyton

Customs Number

HellermannTyton is a global manufacturer of cable management and identification solutions for automotive, solar, electrical, construction, industrial automation, broadband and other OEM markets. The company's integrated approach to product design, sustainability, production, quality assurance and delivery is optimized to benefit local and global customers. HellermannTyton operates in 39 countries, with North American headquarters in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. (www.hellermann.tyton.com).

5808100000

© 2023 HellermannTyton. All Rights Reserved.